Deon Gericke

From: Stanley Maredi <SMaredi@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Thursday, 07 January 2021 11:57
To: francis@clubadvocates.co.za; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; inffo@gaa.org.za;

info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; issa@issa.org.za;
jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; Pretoria-
FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za;
StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.cov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za;
admin@blaonline.org.za; achauke@npa.gov.za; McDikgale@justice.gov.za;
fazoe@nadel.co.ze; gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com;
gautengsocadv@gmail com; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; ramatics@gmait.com;
nicolle@onlinelaw.co.za; MAGDALENE®@ipc.org.za; ndweleni@rstauatiorneys.co.za,
mbmaliwa@gmail.com; cas@casjordaan.co.za

Cc admin@blaoniine.org.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; delene@lawcircle.co.za;
gautengsocadv@gamil.com; hes1®@law.co.za; info@churchsquare.co.za;
info@gaa.crg.za; info@jaa.org.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za;
jhbadmin@law.co.za; issa@Issa.org.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za;
manager@brooklynadvocates.co.za; management@clubadvocates.co.za;
managder@advchambers.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za;
nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; ppv@ppv.co.za;
ptabar@!aw.co.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; secretary@ptabar.co.za;
viv@jaa.org.za; smaredi judiciary@gmail.com

Subject: DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM
JUSTICE TOLMAY J - RECESS WEEK 5 (11 - 15 JANAURY 2021)

Attachments: Directive 07.01.2021.pdf

Good ugy,

1. Please find atiached herewith a directive issued by Judge Tolmay, for unopposed motions for i1, 13 and 15
January 2020.

2. Kind regards.
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STANLEY MARED!
JUDGES GLERK: TOLMAY J
~ HIGH COURT, PRETORIA
TEL: 083 §90 6412 EMAIL: SWaredi@judiciary.org.za
| T o T 07 January 2021
Dear SirfMadam

DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIOHS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE
MADAM JUSTICE TOL] __ﬁw.,

RECESS WEEK 6 (11, 13 and 16 JANUARY 2021}

Good day all,

1. Please find attached herewith Judge Tolmay’s unopposed motions roll for 11 and 13
January 2021, together with the combined rolls for other Judge's seating on the above
mentioned dates

2. Furtherto the above, itis the parties' obligation to check the rolls and confirm whether
matters which were properly enrolied appear on the roll.

3 It1s further the legal practitioner’s andfor parties responsibility to timeously approach
the unopposed mofions registrar’s office to ensure that matters which were omitted are
zdded to the roil.

4, Subsequent o the above, Judge Tolmay will not be entertaining any new enrolments
of matters on the date of hearing and/or without parties have obtained an affidavit from
the registrar's office explaming the omission.

Kind regards.
LD

STANLEY MAREDI
SUDGES CLERK TO JUDGE TCLMAY J




L1 JAMUARY 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TOLMAY

37,

18.

19

20.

21

22,

23,

24.

5.

26.

27.

Z8.

o
e

. EMVEST AGRICULTURAL

NEDBANK

FI MADONSELA

¥V VAN JAARSVELD

EMVEST AGRICULTURAL

ZA SEEMA

CHANGING TIDES

TITLEANE

P NKOSI

LAW SOCIETY

M BRANDLRS

HP HOWATT

MB ZUMA

VS

Vs

Vs

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

Vs

SUPERIOR MACADAMUAS  43756/16

CAMEY TRADING +3

RAF-

S VAN JAARSVELD

EMVEST FOODS

LK SEEMA

CA IGWEGBE

RAF

NC NKOSI

TB RAMANTSI

JO BRANDERS

M HOWATT

RAF

57948720

2585/15

51633/20

43755/16

59257/20

21031/20

68285/13

22910/20

75945/18

30583/20

18295/20

61062/19




29. CHANGING TIDES Vs Fi WASSERMAN 26512/20

3C. FDE VILLIERS Vs AS DE VILLIERS 53786/20

31, }STRYDONM VS PC NEL+4 93941/19




B

EFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TOLMAY

12

13,

14

15

16

18.

18,

20.

DE MOELA

BMW FINANCIAL

FN8

NEDBANK

FNB

. SMALL ENTERPRISE AGENCY

NFNKOSI

NEDBANK

NEDBANK

. FNB

. &V MUHAMMAD

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

MEC GAUTENG HEALTH +3  24358/20
IL MOLETSANE 37332/18
€ SCHREIBER 21164/20
WW TOM 27081/19
SM DENYSSCHEN 53713/20
SIALE ENTERPRISE 6989/16
MEC GAUTENG HEALTH +3 23201720
LB MBIZA +1 6295/19
GD CANDASAMY +1 72629/19
1 VAN DER WALT +2 55293/20
RAF 2715/18




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SQUTH AFRICA
{GAUTENG DIVISION PREYORIA)
{UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELIN

ES]

11 JANUARY 2021
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RAULINGA J

1. KM MANAMELA Vs STMANAMELA 39707/20
2. EMVEST VS EMVEST AGRICULTURAL.  43734/16
3. DEBT RESCUE Vs VISION DIRECT 33680/20
4. CHANGING TIDES Vs RS KAPTEIN +1 21262120
5. ) VAN DERWESTHUIZEN VS KL VAN ZYL 18690/20
6. ZBSHONGWE Vs RAF 964/18

7. L MOLOEKOA Vs BP MOLEKOA 6540/20
8 LAW SOCIETY Vs NiA SIMIELANE 82497/18
9. A JANSE VAN VUUREN. VS P JANSE VAN VUUREN 14406/18

10. FMB Vs TE VAN DER WALT 46381/20




11. Ri MAKKUKHULA

12 JD QUINTAL

13, JP MORGOSH!

14. LAW SOGETY

15. BMW FINANCIAL

RAF

L QUINTAL

MEC GAUTENG HEALTH

BE MAPONYA

J6-ALBERT

67554/14

56429/20

26074/20

92993/16

86502/18




EFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TCLIVIAY

T

PR

16. EMVEST AGRICULTURAL Vs SUPERIOR MACADAMUAS  43756/16
17. NEDBANK VS CAMEY TRADING +3 57948/20
18. Fi MADONSELA Vs RAF 2585/15

19. V VAN JAARSVELD Vs 5 VAN JAARSVELD 51633/20
20. EMVEST AGRICULTURAL VS EMVEST FOODS 43755/16
21, ZASEEMA Vs LK SEEMA 59257/20
22. CHANGING TIDES VS CA IGWEGBE 21031/20
23. TITLEANE Vs RAF 68285/13
24. FP NKOSI VS NC NKQSt 22910/20
25. LAW SOCIETY' Vs TB RAMANTSI 75945/18
26. M BRANDERS. Vs JO BRANDERS 30583/20
27. HP HOWATT Vs M HOWATT 18295/20

28, MIB ZUWiA Vs RAF 61062/19




29, €HANGING TIDES V5 FE WASSERMAN 26512/20

3C. F DE VHLIERS Vs AS BC VILLIERS 53786/20

31, JSTRYDOM Vs PCNEL+4 93941/19




11 JAMUARY 2021

BEFORE THE HMONOURABLE MADAIM JUSTICE PHAHLANE

32 NB ARAVANTINGS

33, A FREYER

34, T MABOELA

35. NI MAVHUNGU

25. LEGAL PRACTICE

37. NE MOTAUNG

38. LEGAL PRACTICE

39. SM MOIOLA

40, ML KOMANA

41, CHANGING TIDES

42, ARMEN FACILITIES

43, FNB

44 RiRABGSHABA

Ve

Vs

Vs

Vs

%3

'

VS

VS

D ARAVANTINGS

MP VAN DER WALT

INFO OFFICER GAUTENG HEALTH

NL MAVHUNGU

A REBB

INFO OFFICER GAUTENG HEALTH

5 VAN RENSBURG

PUMBA MINING

RAF

BJ JANEKE

SUBTIMIX

TG LEGOKO +2

ML RABOSHABA

9249/16

53974/20

23168/20

61539/19

20212/18

23862/20

71630/18

51618/19

67708/14

32830/16

44943/20

42055/20

18239/18




45. JW LOOCK

46, CUEBENBFRG

A7. TF MABELEBELE

48. TMABOELA

VS

Vs

PILCOCK

FA LiEBENBERG

RAF

INFQ OFFICER GAUTENG HEALTH

48367/20

51328/20

40935/17

23157/20




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA}
{UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOA

13 JANUARY 2021
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE RAULINGA J

1. LPELSER. VS MASTER OF H/COURT PRETORIA 81790/18
2. SKHALL Vs KC HALL 44640/20
3 TMPHAHLELE Vs LL MPHAHLELE 40647/20
4. W NKCS5I Vs MEC GAUTENG HEALTH +3 26070/20

5. EYETHU COAL Vs MIN OF MINERAL +4 25781720

6. FX PARTE E GRUBLER 50918/17

7. BSRADEBE Vs MEC HEALTH GAUTENG 3 26069/20
8. TXUMBA Vs MEC GAUTENG HEALTH +3  26083/20
9. YSTONE Vs D STONE 84031/18
10. P MOTAUNG VS RAF APPEAL TRIBUNAL +2  22782/20



11. A BEZUIDENHOUT VS L BEZUIDENHOUT 15542/20




12. DE MDJELA VS MEC GAUTENG HEALTH +3  24358/20
i3. BMW FINANCIAL Vs il. MOLETSANE 37332/18
14, FNB Vs CSCHREIBER 21164120
i5. NEDBANK Vs WW TOM 27051/19
16. FNB vs SM DENYSSCHEN 53713/20
17. SMALL ENTERPRISE AGENTY V5 SIALE ENTERPRISE 6989/16

18. NF MXOS Vs MEC GAUTENG HEALTH +3  23201/20
19. NEDBANK Vs LB MBIZA +1 6295/19

20. NEDBANK Vs GO CANDASAMY 41 72629/19
21 FNB Vs JVAN DER WALT +2 55293/20

22, AM NUHAMMAD 4% RAF 2715/18




13 JAMUARY 2023
BEFORE THE HOMOURABLE JUSTICE PHANLANE

23, NEDBANK Vs DC MASERO 10455716
24. EX PARTE 5; BEZUIDENHOUT 5225/10
25. ABSA BANK. 3 DP THAGE 11010/13
26. SM MUSI Vs RAF 47872/19
27. %V SHERRIETS Vs DG HOME AFFAIRS 27711/20
28. BA SANN! Vs DG HOME AFFAIRS 27716120
29, TRANSFORY SCCTOR FUND Vs LM SERA +3 21199/20
30. ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES +1. VS KISME CONSTRUCTION +2 66786/18
31, ABSA BANK Vs I+ DE LANGE 84022/14
32. BMW FINANCIAL s il MOLETSANE 37333/19

33, JG BALEFILE Vs CHERRY CREEK 13021/15




